### 504203879 01/30/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4250555

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ERROL MARK TAZBAZ	03/28/2014
ROY JOSEPH RICCOMINI	04/03/2014
ANDREW BERT HODGE	04/20/2014
BRADLEY WILLIAM STEINER	03/28/2014
MICHAEL JAMES BASHA	03/28/2014
AZHAR K. MEYER	03/28/2014
ZOLTAN LASZLO	03/28/2014
CHRISTOPHER BRAMLEY FRUHAUF	03/31/2014
PERRY Q. ANDERSON	03/27/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name: MICROSOFT CORPORATION			
Street Address: ONE MICROSOFT WAY			
City:	REDMOND		
State/Country: WASHINGTON			
Postal Code:	98052		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number				
Application Number:	15419907				

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (425)936-7329

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 425-707-9382

Email:usdocket@microsoft.comCorrespondent Name:MICROSOFT CORPORATION

Address Line 1: ONE MICROSOFT WAY

Address Line 4: REDMOND, WASHINGTON 98052

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	340349-US-CNT;WHG13310CON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CATHERINE POLANCE

PATENT 504203879 REEL: 041126 FRAME: 0460

SIGNATURE:	/Catherine Polance/
DATE SIGNED:	01/30/2017
Fotal Attachments: 18	
source=Assignments (inventors to MS)	WHG13310CON1#page1.tif
source=Assignments (inventors to MS)	WHG13310CON1#page2.tif
source=Assignments (inventors to MS)	WHG13310CON1#page3.tif
source=Assignments (inventors to MS)	WHG13310CON1#page4.tif
source=Assignments (inventors to MS)	WHG13310CON1#page5.tif
source=Assignments (inventors to MS)	WHG13310CON1#page6.tif
source=Assignments (inventors to MS)	WHG13310CON1#page7.tif
source=Assignments (inventors to MS)	WHG13310CON1#page8.tif
source=Assignments (inventors to MS)	WHG13310CON1#page9.tif
source=Assignments (inventors to MS)	WHG13310CON1#page10.tif
source=Assignments (inventors to MS)	WHG13310CON1#page11.tif
source=Assignments (inventors to MS)	WHG13310CON1#page12.tif
source=Assignments (inventors to MS)	WHG13310CON1#page13.tif
source=Assignments (inventors to MS)	WHG13310CON1#page14.tif

source=Assignments (inventors to MS) WHG13310CON1#page15.tif source=Assignments (inventors to MS) WHG13310CON1#page16.tif source=Assignments (inventors to MS) WHG13310CON1#page17.tif source=Assignments (inventors to MS) WHG13310CON1#page18.tif

PATENT REEL: 041126 FRAME: 0461

I <u>Errol Mark Tazbaz</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>AUGMENTED REALITY SYSTEM EYE RELIEF ADJUSTMENT MECHANISM</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

$\boxtimes$	will	be	filed.	ASS	IGNOR	here	eby	au	thorize	es,	and	rec	uests,
	ASSI	GNEI	E'S legal	repre	esentati	ves,	of th	e L	aw and	d Co	rpora	ate ,	Affairs
	Depa	artm	ent, Mic	rosoft	Corpo	ratio	n, Or	ne l	Micros	oft \	Vay,	Red	mond,
			ton 9805								•	, to	insert
			parenth				May	<i>'</i> 2,	2014		a	nd	given
	Appl	licati	on No	14	/268,55	52	1	by	the			_	
							_)		this		APPL	ICA <sup>-</sup>	ΓΙΟΝ's
	Appl	licati	on No.,	iling	date, a	nd O	ffice,	wh	ien kno	own	1		
	was	filed	on		č	and w	as g	ive	n Appl	icati	on N	0	
	<del></del>		i .	by ti	ne follo	wing	Offic	ce		-			
	11		***************************************	·····			;						

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office
15/419,907	January 30, 2017	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Medial Substance Control of the Medial Control of the Control of t		

Page 1 of 2

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature	3/2B/14 Date
Errol Mark Tazbaz	1917257555111111111111111111111111111111
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

I <u>Roy Joseph Riccomini</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>AUGMENTED REALITY SYSTEM EYE RELIEF ADJUSTMENT MECHANISM</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

$\times$	will	be	filed.	ASSIGN	OR he	ereby	au	thorize	es, ai	nd red	quests,
	ASSI	GNEI	E'S legal	represer	itatives	, of t	he L	aw and	d Corp	orate	Affairs
	Depa	artm	ent, Micr	osoft Co	rporat	ion, C	ne l	Micros	oft Wa	ay, Red	mond,
	Wasl	ningt	ton 9805	2 (ASSIG	NEE'S	LEGAL	RE	PRESEN	TATI	/ES), to	insert
	here	in	parenth	eses (fi	led o	ո <u>Ma</u>	y 2,	2014		and	given
	Appl	icati	on No.	14/26	8,552		by	the	follo	wing	Office
						)		this	Α	PPLICA	TION's
	Appl	icati	on No., f	iling dat	e, and	Office	e, wł	nen kn	own;		
	was	filed	on		and	was	give	n Appl	icatio	n No	
				by the f	ollowir	ng Off	ice				
	"			-		". 					

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known:

Application No.	Filing Date	Office
15/419,907	January 30, 2017	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Z-	Aprí; 3 2014
Inventor's Signature	Date
Roy Joseph Riccomini	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

I <u>Andrew Bert Hodge</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>AUGMENTED REALITY SYSTEM EYE RELIEF ADJUSTMENT MECHANISM</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

will	be	filed.	ASSIG	NOR	her	eby	au'	thorize	es, a	and r	eqı	uests,
ASSI	GNEI	E'S legal	represe	entativ	√es,	of th	ie L	aw and	d Co	rporat	e A	ffairs
Depa	artm	ent, Micr	osoft C	Corpoi	ratio	n, O	ne I	Micros	oft <b>V</b>	√ay, Re	edn	nond,
Wasl	hingt	ton 9805	2 (ASSI	IGNEE	'S LE	GAL	REF	PRESEN	TAT	IVES),	to i	insert
here	in	parenth	eses (	(filed	on	May	2,	2014		_ an	d	given
Appl	licati	on No.	14/2	68,55	2		by	the	foll	owing	(	Office
						_)		this	/	APPLIC	ΑT	ION's
Appl	icati	on No., f	iling da	ate, ar	nd O	ffice,	, wł	ien kn	own;			
was	filed	on		a	nd v	vas g	jive	n Appl	icati	on No		
			by the	follo	wing	Offi	ce					
"			-			,						
	ASSII Depa WasI here Appl Appl	ASSIGNEI Departm Washingt here in Applicati Applicati was filed	ASSIGNEE'S legal Department, Micr Washington 9805 here in parenth Application No. Application No., fi	ASSIGNEE'S legal representation Page 14/2  Application No., filing dates was filed on by the	ASSIGNEE'S legal representative Department, Microsoft Corport Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE here in parentheses (filed Application No. 14/268,55)  Application No., filing date, are was filed on a by the follow	ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, Department, Microsoft Corporatio Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LE here in parentheses (filed on Application No. 14/268,552  Application No., filing date, and O was filed on and v by the following	ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of the Department, Microsoft Corporation, Of Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL here in parentheses (filed on May Application No. 14/268,552  Application No., filing date, and Office was filed on and was good by the following Office.	ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of the L Department, Microsoft Corporation, One I Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REF here in parentheses (filed on May 2, Application No. 14/268,552 by	ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of the Law and Department, Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENT here in parentheses (filed on May 2, 2014 Application No. 14/268,552 by the by this Application No., filing date, and Office, when known was filed on and was given Appl by the following Office	ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of the Law and Co Department, Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft W Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTAT here in parentheses (filed on May 2, 2014  Application No. 14/268,552 by the following Office by the following Office	ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of the Law and Corporate Department, Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way, Rewashington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), there in parentheses (filed on May 2, 2014 and Application No. 14/268,552 by the following by this APPLIC Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;  was filed on and was given Application No by the following Office	ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of the Law and Corporate A Department, Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way, Redn Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to here in parentheses (filed on May 2, 2014 and Application No. 14/268,552 by the following (

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known:

Application No.	Filing Date	Office
15/419,907	January 30, 2017	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")):

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature

Andrew Bert Hodge

Printed Name in English (if other than English)

Mother Pert Podes

MS Docket No.: WHG13310

I <u>Bradley William Steiner</u> ("ASS	IGNOR") a	m the orig	ginal i	nventor	or an origii	nal
joint inventor of subject matter ("IN	VENTION")	${\it disclosed}$	and/d	or claime	ed in a pate	ent
application entitled "AUGMENTED	REALITY	SYSTEM	EYE	RELIEF	<u>ADJUSTME</u>	NT
MECHANISM" ("APPLICATION"), which:						

$\times$	will	be	filed.	ASSIGNOR	hereby	autho	orizes,	and red	γuests,
	ASSI	GNEI	E'S legal	representati	ves, of t	he Law	v and Co	orporate	Affairs
	Depa	artm	ent, Micr	osoft Corpo	ration, C	ne Mi	crosoft	Way, Red	lmond,
				2 (ASSIGNEE					
				eses (filed					
	Appl	licati	ion No.	14/268,5	52	by t	the fo	llowing	Office
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		th	nis	APPLICA	TION's
	App	licati	ion No., f	iling date, a	nd Office	e, whe	n knowr	า; ์	
	was	filed	on	<u> </u>	and was	given <i>i</i>	Applicat	tion No	
			4	by the follo	wing Of	fice	*		
	"				". 				

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office
15/419,907	January 30, 2017	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

MS Docket No.: WHG13310

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

the state of the s	•
Bradley William Steiner	3/28/2014
Inventor's Signature	Date
Bradley William Steiner	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

I <u>Mich</u>	ael James Basha ("A	ASSIGNOR") am the origina	l inventor or an original joint
inventor of	subject matter ("	'INVENTION") disclosed a	nd/or claimed in a patent
application	entitled "AUGMEI	NTED REALITY SYSTEM	EYE RELIEF ADJUSTMENT
MECHANISM'	" ("APPLICATION"), v	which:	
$\boxtimes$	will be filed.	ASSIGNOR hereby author	orizes, and requests,
	ASSIGNEE'S legal r	epresentatives, of the Law	and Corporate Affairs
		osoft Corporation, One Mic	
		2 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRE	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	eses (filed on <u>May 2, 20</u>	
	Application No.	14/268,552 by t	
	<u>.</u>		nis APPLICATION's
	Application No., fi	ling date, and Office, wher	n known;
	was filed on	and was given A	Application No
		by the following Office	
	"		
Micro	soft Corporation,	a Washington Corporatior	n, on behalf of itself and its
successors	and assigns ("ASSIC	GNEE"), is entitled to, and	is desirous of acquiring, the
entire and	exclusive rights, ti	tle and interest, including	g the right of priority, in the
			ications and patents derived
			in part, in and for the United
States, its te	erritories, and all fo	reign countries ("APPLICAT	TION DERIVATIVES"));
			ACCIONITES LECAL
	-	authorizes, and requ	
REPRESENTA	ATIVES to insert t	he Application No., Tilin	g date, and Office into the
		ATION DERIVATIVES after th	
Application	No.	Filing Date	Office
15/419,907	· .	January 30, 2017	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
		*	

00, 2017	

MS Docket No.: WHG13310

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

Inventor's Signature	3/28/2014 Date
Michael James Basha	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

	PATENT A	ASSIGNMENT	MS Docket No.: WHG13310
inventor of application	subject matter (	'INVENTION") disclosed a NTED REALITY SYSTEM	inventor or an original joint and/or claimed in a patent EYE RELIEF ADJUSTMENT
	ASSIGNEE'S legal of Department, Micro Washington 9805	<i>'</i>	v and Corporate Affairs crosoft Way, Redmond, ESENTATIVES), to insert 014 and given
	was filed on	ling date, and Office, when and was given a by the following Office ";	n known;
successors a entire and e INVENTION therefrom, s	nd assigns ("ASSIO xclusive rights, til and the APPLICAT uch as continuing	GNEE"), is entitled to, and le and interest, including TON (and all other appl	n, on behalf of itself and its is desirous of acquiring, the the right of priority, in the ications and patents derived in part, in and for the United ION DERIVATIVES"));
REPRESENTA	TIVES to insert t	,	uests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL g date, and Office into the ney are known;
Application N 15/419,907	No.	Filing Date January 30, 2017	Office U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

Page 1 of 2

MS Docket No.: WHG13310

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

Inventor's Signature	3/28/2014 Date
Azhar K. Meyer	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

MS Docket No.: WHG13310

l <u>Zolt</u>	<u>an Laszl</u>	o ("ASSIGI	NOR") ar	n the	original	inventor	or an	origina	l joint
inventor of	subject	matter ("	INVENTIO	ON") d	isclosed	and/or	claimed	in a	patent
application	entitled	" <u>AUGMEI</u>	NTED R	<u>EALITY</u>	SYSTEM	1 EYE	RELIEF	<u>ADJUS</u>	TMENT
<u>MECHANISM"</u>	("APPLIC	ATION"), v	vhich:					-	

X	will	be	filed.	ASSIG	NOR	her	eby	au	thorize	es, a	ınd re	quests,
			e'S legal									
	Depa	irtm	ent, Mici	osoft (	Corpo	ratio	n, O	ne l	Micros	oft W	ay, Red	dmond,
	Wash	ningt	on 9805	2 (ASSI	GNEE	'S LE	GAL	REF	PRESEN	ITATI	VES), to	insert
			parenth					y 2,	2014		_ and	given
	Appl	icatio	on No.	14/2	68,55	2		by				Office
					<del></del>		_)				PPLICA	TION's
	Appl	ıcatio	on No., f	iling da	ite, ar	nd O	ffice,	, wh	ien kno	own;		
_												
	was 1	filed	on	<u>.</u>	a	nd w	as g	ivei	1 Appl	icatio	n No	
				by the	follo	wing	Offi	ce				

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known:

Application No.	Filing Date	Office				
15/419,907	January 30, 2017	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
		·				

MS Docket No.: WHG13310

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

Inventor's Signature	3/28/14 Date
Zoltan Laszlo	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

MS Docket No.: WHG13310

I Christopher Bramley Fruhauf ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an
original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a
patent application entitled "AUGMENTED REALITY SYSTEM EYE RELIEF ADJUSTMENT
MECHANISM" ("APPLICATION"), which:

X	will	be	filed.	ASSIGNOR	hereby	authorize	es. and	requests
	ASSI	GNEI	E'S lega	l representati	ves, of tl	ne Law and	d Corpora	ite Affairs
	Depa	artm	ent, Mid	rosoft Corpo	ration, O	ne Micros	oft Way, F	Redmond.
	Wasł	ningt	on 980	52 (ASSIGNEE	'S LEGAL	REPRESEN	ITATIVES)	, to insert
	here	in	parent	heses (filed	on May	, 2, 2014	aı	nd given
	Аррі	ıcatı	on No	). <u>14/268,55</u>	2			
	Annl	icati	on No	filing data	)	this	APPLI	CATION's
	Vhhi	icatii	JII NO.,	filing date, ar	id Office	, when kno	own;	1
	was 1	filed	on	a	nd was g	ıiven Appli	cation No	)
				$_{ extstyle }$ by the follow	wing Offi	ce		
					"·			

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known:

Application No.		Filing Date	Office			
15/419,907		January 30, 2017	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
	-					

MS Docket No.: WHG13310

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

/finty	3-31-2014				
hventor's Signature	Date				
Christopher Bramley Fruhauf					
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)				

I <u>Perry Q. Anderson</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>AUGMENTED REALITY SYSTEM EYE RELIEF ADJUSTMENT MECHANISM</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

X	will	be	filed.	ASSIG	NOR	here	eby	aut	horize	es, a	and	req	uests,
	ASSI	GNEI	E'S legal :	represe	ntativ	ves,	of th	e L	aw and	d Co	rpora	te A	Affairs
	Depa	artm	ent, Micr	osoft C	orpoi	ratio	n, Oı	ne N	Micros	oft <b>V</b>	Vay, R	Redi	mond,
	Wasl	hingt	ton 9805	2 (ASSI	GNEE	'S LE	GAL	REP	PRESEN	TAT	IVES),	to	insert
	here	in	parenth	eses (	filed	on	May	/ 2,	2014		ar	nd	given
	Appl	licati	on No.	14/2	68,55	52		by	the	foll	owing	3	Office
							_)		this	/	4PPLI	CAT	TION's
	Appl	icati	on No., fi	iling da	te, ar	nd Of	ffice,	, wh	en kno	own;			
	was	filed	on		a	nd w	/as g	iiver	1 Appl	icati	on No	)	
				by the	follo	wing	Offi	ce					
	"					". ——							

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known:

Application No.	Filing Date	Office				
15/419,907	January 30, 2017	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				

MS Docket No.: WHG13310

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

Mun	3/2-1/14
Inventor's Signature	Date
Perry Q. Anderson	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)